
 
 
 

2017 FC NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP MATCHES 
SEPTEMBER 22-30 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 
LODI, WISCONSIN 

 
 

 
The following companies donated door prizes and awards for the Mid-Range and Long Range matches: 
 
21st Century Shooting Inc., PO Box 326, Ossion IN  46777 
Berger Bullets, 4275 North Palm Street, Fullerton CA  92835-1045 
Brux Barrels, 917 Development Dr., Lodi WI  53555 
Graf & Sons Inc., 4050 S Clark St., Mexico MO  65265 
Holland’s Shooters Supply Inc., PO Box 69 711 Avenue H, Powers OR  97466 
Kelbly’s Inc., 7222 Dalton Fox Lake Rd, North Lawrence OH  44666 
McMillan Fiberglass Stocks Inc., 1638 W Knudsen Dr, Phoenix AZ  85027 
Lightforce USA Inc, dba Nightforce Optics, 336 Hazen Lane, Orolino ID  83544 
Obermeyer Barrels LLC< 23122 60th St, Bristol, WI  53104 
Powder Valley Inc., 17295 151st Road, Winfield KS  67156 
Pro-Shot Products, PO Box 763, Taylorville IL  62568 
Redding Reloading Equipment, 1089 Starr Road, Cortland NY  13045 
Sierra Bullets, 1400 W Henry St, Sedalia MO  65301 
Vortex Optics, 2120 West Greenview Dr., Middleton WI  53562 
Whidden Gunworks, 2264 Mark Watson Road, Nashville GA  31639 
 
There was a white envelope attached to most of the door prizes/awards.  Please send a Thank You to 
the company who donated a prize.  We know they would appreciate that very much. 
 
We sincerely hope everyone had a good time during the matches despite the very hot humid weather for 
the Mid-Range match, and the big drop in temperatures for the Long Range match. 
 
The 2018 Spirit of America and F Class National Championships will be held at the Whittington 
Center, Raton NM and the dates are: 
 
Spirit of America – September 8-16 
Mid-Range – September 16-19 
Long Range – September 20-23 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
  NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 23, 2017 

 

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 

MATCH 4 AGGREGATE 

 

                                  MATCH 1  MATCH 2  MATCH 3  MATCH 4 

      300 YD   500 YD   600 YD    AGG___    

BRIAN W BOWLING            OPN HM 200-16   200-14   200-13GM 600-43 GOLD MEDALLION       

JIM FOWLER                 OPN HM 200-17   200-17GM 199-10   599-44 SILVER MEDALLION    

JOHN MYERS                 OPN HM 199-18   200-11   200-11SM 599-40 BRONZE MEDALLION     

ROBERT MEAD         S      OPN HM 200-14   200-12   199-13BM 599-39 1
ST
 HIGH MASTER 

JIM MURPHY          G      OPN HM 200-17   200-14   199-7    599-38 2
ND
 HIGH MASTER 

RANDY SNOOK         S      OPN HM 200-16   200-11   199-10   599-37 3
RD
 HIGH MASTER 

LOU MURDICA         S      OPN HM 200-19   200-12   198-7    598-38       

BARRY MIZE                 OPN HM 200-17   200-11   198-7    598-35       

DWAYNE DRAGGOO             OPN HM 199-10   200-16SM 199-8    598-34       

JAMES BAUER         G      OPN HM 199-15   200-13   198-9    597-37       

LARRY BARTHOLOME    G      OPN HM 200-16   200-10   197-11   597-37       

PAT SCULLY                 OPN HM 200-14   200-13   197-10   597-37       

JEFF DICK                  OPN HM 200-15   200-15BM 197-7    597-37       

JASON PAGAN          P     OPN HM 200-13   198-9    199-10   597-32       

DAVID KOKOSZKA             OPN HM 200-19SM 199-13   197-13   596-45       

JASON CAMPBELL             OPN HM 200-15   200-12   196-12   596-39       

DAVID DECAREAUX            OPN HM 200-20GM 199-10   196-7    595-37       

FRANKLIN VANWHY            OPN HM 198-12   199-11   198-10   595-33       

WALTER LANGE        S      OPN HM 200-17   198-8    197-6    595-31       

ROBERT SEBOLD              OPN HM 200-19BM 198-14   196-8    594-41       

WILLIAM MIZELL      G      OPN HM 199-11   199-13   196-7    594-31       

DAN VAN GALDER      S      OPN HM 199-10   199-14   195-9    593-33       

WILL MCCLOSKEY II          OPN HM 200-17   197-10   195-8    592-35       

ROBERT LOEPFE       S      OPN HM 200-12   200-11   191-4    591-27       

BOB VAZQUEZ                OPN HM 198-9    199-10   194-7    591-26       

JOHN RYKHUS                OPN HM 198-14   196-9    196-2    590-25       

ALI MOHEBBI                OPN HM 200-13   197-5    193-6    590-24       

CHARLES VAN HEEL    G      OPN HM 199-11   196-6    193-7    588-24       

WILLIAM WITTMAN     G      OPN HM 198-9    197-9    192-4    587-22       

EARL LIEBETRAU      G      OPN HM 199-10   190-4    194-7    583-21       

JOHN DUNBAR                OPN HM 198-11   188-3    192-3    578-17       

KEITH RINGELSTETTER        OPN HM 186-4    186-1    186-5    558-10       

 

DUANE FITZGERALD    S      OPN MA 200-12   199-7    198-6    597-25 1
ST
 MA/EX/SS    

ZACH DUNBAR         I      OPN EX 199-16   200-13   195-7    594-36 2
ND
 MA/EX/SS 

EDWARD HARRACH             OPN MA 200-15   199-10   195-7    594-32       

AL LARSON           S      OPN MA 199-16   196-7    195-4    590-27       

WILLIAM PHILLIPS           OPN EX 197-11   194-7    197-6    588-24       

ERVIN MORSE SR             OPN EX 199-8    194-2    194-8    587-18       

ERICA PHILLIPS       W     OPN MK 195-8    197-6    193-8    585-22       

ASHLYN GORE         IW     OPN MK 197-11   192-5    191-5    580-21       

JESS MURPHY                OPN MA 187-1    193-7    186-1    566-9        

VINCE MAHONEY       G      OPN EX 188-9    182-1    183-0    553-10       

 

 

 

 

 



 

NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 23, 2017 

 

 

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 

MATCH 4 AGGREGATE 

 

                                  MATCH 1  MATCH 2  MATCH 3  MATCH 4 

      300 YD   500 YD   600 YD    AGG___  

JOSH MOORE                 TR  HM 200-16   200-13GM 199-13GM 599-42 GOLD MEDALLION 

TODD SANDERS               TR  HM 200-18SM 200-12SM 196-7    596-37 SILVER MEDALLION 

ALAN BARNHART       S      TR  HM 200-18GM 199-11   195-10   594-39 BRONZE MEDALLION 

DREW RUTHERFORD            TR  HM 199-13   197-6    195-9    591-28 1
ST
 HIGH MASTER 

TOM MAJEWSKI        G      TR  HM 199-14   197-10   195-4    591-28 2
ND
 HIGH MASTER 

DAVID PESSALL              TR  HM 198-7    198-10   192-5    588-22       

BOB LORENZ          S      TR  HM 199-12   197-8    189-4    585-24       

KEN KLEMM           S      TR  HM 199-10   195-11   189-5    583-26       

DAVID MOMMAERTS      P     TR  HM 196-7    195-7    192-3    583-17       

RYAN MCLANE                TR  HM 198-12   198-12   181-3    577-27       

WILLIAM LITZ               TR  HM 198-7    188-3    191-5    577-15       

 

WILLIAM WHITFILL    S      TR  MA 199-10   198-8    196-10BM 593-28 1
ST
 MASTER 

RICHARD DIXON       S      TR  MA 199-7    198-13   196-6    593-26 2
ND
 MASTER 

SYDNIE LIPSKI       *W     TR  MA 198-13   199-13BM 195-10   592-36       

LOU CASALE                 TR  MA 200-13   195-3    197-3 SM 592-19       

TOM JONES           S      TR  MA 198-10   199-6    194-3    591-19       

IAN KLEMM                  TR  MA 200-16BM 196-7    193-6    589-29       

GARY LAVALLEY       S      TR  MA 199-11   198-10   192-4    589-25       

PETER JOHNS            SVC TR  MA 198-12   194-7    196-8    588-27 

GREG SEIFERT        G      TR  MA 196-10   196-9    192-6    584-25       

RAMSEY ABID                TR  MA 200-8    196-7    188-2    584-17       

BRIAN MUDD          G      TR  MA 196-7    195-6    193-3    584-16       

WILLIAM GLASGOW            TR  MA 195-7    197-7    192-2    584-16       

DON KEZIAH          S      TR  MA 198-9    194-2    189-5    581-16       

ZOE PYLE            IW     TR  MA 191-2    196-6    191-4    578-12       

RICHARD SKOLSKY     S      TR  MA 197-9      DNF      DNF    197-9          

         

RICHARD CASS               TR  MK 200-15   197-8    196-6    593-29 1
ST
 EX/SS/MK 

BRIAN HARDER           SVC TR  EX 199-9    198-11   196-4    593-24         

GREG SCHULTE               TR  MK 198-10   197-5    193-6    588-21       

BRENDA LAVALLEY     SW     TR  EX 196-11   192-11   187-1    575-23        

JIM HARTLAGE        S      TR  SS 186-8    195-8    192-2    573-18       

JOSEPH FAIRLEY      S      TR  SS 186-1    186-2    181-2    553-5        

IGNACIO ORTEGA             TR  SS 176-0    183-1    180-2    539-3          

 

 

P=POLICE, SVC= SERVICE, S=SENIOR, G=GRAND SENIOR, W=WOMAN, I=INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR, *=SUB 

JUNIOR, GM=GOLD MEDALLION, SM=SILVER MEDALLION, BM=BRONZE MEDALLION 

 

ALL TIES WERE BROKEN USING CURRENT NRA RULES.  SOME CLASSES WERE COMBINED FOR AWARD 

PURPOSES 

 

 

 

 

 



 

NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 24, 2017 

 

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 

MATCH 8 AGGREGATE – OPEN SHOOTERS 

 

                                  MATCH 5  MATCH 6  MATCH 7  MATCH 8 

                                  300 YD   500 YD  600 YD    AGG__ 

JOHN MYERS                 OPN HM 200-17   200-17GM 198-15BM 598-49 GOLD MEDALLION      

DAVID DECAREAUX            OPN HM 200-20GM 200-16   198-10   598-46 SILVER MEDALLION     

JIM FOWLER                 OPN HM 200-18   199-11   199-7 SM 598-36 BRONZE MEDALLION 

PAT SCULLY                 OPN HM 200-17   200-13   197-8    597-38 1
ST
 HIGH MASTER 

JOHN DUNBAR                OPN HM 199-15   200-12   198-7    597-34 2
ND
 HIGH MASTER 

RANDY SNOOK         S      OPN HM 200-18BM 199-14   197-10   596-42 3
RD
 HIGH MASTER 

BRIAN W BOWLING            OPN HM 200-16   198-13   198-11   596-40       

WILL MCCLOSKEY II          OPN HM 200-18   199-13   197-8    596-39       

ROBERT SEBOLD              OPN HM 198-11   200-16BM 198-8    596-35       

DWAYNE DRAGGOO             OPN HM 198-13   198-9    200-8 GM 596-30       

JAMES BAUER         G      OPN HM 200-17   197-7    198-11   595-35       

JIM MURPHY          G      OPN HM 200-16   200-16SM 195-3    595-35       

ALI MOHEBBI                OPN HM 200-10   199-8    196-6    595-24       

BARRY MIZE                 OPN HM 200-16   200-13   194-11   594-40       

JASON CAMPBELL             OPN HM 198-12   198-10   198-4    594-26       

LARRY BARTHOLOME    G      OPN HM 199-12   199-8    196-6    594-26       

WALTER LANGE        S      OPN HM 199-10   199-8    196-7    594-25       

DAN VAN GALDER      S      OPN HM 199-14   197-12   197-9    593-35       

ROBERT MEAD         S      OPN HM 200-15   198-9    195-6    593-30       

JOHN RYKHUS                OPN HM 200-19SM 196-12   196-6    592-37       

WILLIAM MIZELL      G      OPN HM 200-14   197-10   195-9    592-33       

DAVID KOKOSZKA             OPN HM 199-11   196-7    197-4    592-22       

JASON PAGAN          P     OPN HM 200-14   198-14   192-10   590-38       

CHARLES VAN HEEL    G      OPN HM 200-14   198-11   192-5    590-30       

JEFF DICK                  OPN HM 199-12   199-13   192-3    590-28       

EARL LIEBETRAU      G      OPN HM 200-13   197-9    192-4    589-26       

ROBERT LOEPFE       S      OPN HM 198-8    200-13   191-1    589-22       

FRANKLIN VANWHY            OPN HM 197-8    196-8    196-4    589-20       

LOU MURDICA         S      OPN HM 199-10   198-9    186-5    583-24       

BOB VAZQUEZ                OPN HM 196-7    197-10   188-2    581-19       

WILLIAM WITTMAN     G      OPN HM 197-9    192-6    188-4    577-19       

KEITH RINGELSTETTER        OPN HM 188-5    179-2    187-3    554-10       

   

EDWARD HARRACH             OPN MA 199-15   199-10   197-7    595-32 1MA/EX/MK      

ERVIN MORSE SR             OPN EX 199-9    198-11   198-5    595-25       

ERICA PHILLIPS       W     OPN MK 196-10   199-9    194-6    589-25       

ZACH DUNBAR         I      OPN EX 196-10   196-6    197-5    589-21       

AL LARSON           S      OPN MA 198-10   193-6    196-10   587-26       

DUANE FITZGERALD    S      OPN MA 197-6    197-8    192-8    586-22       

WILLIAM PHILLIPS           OPN EX 197-8    194-5    194-6    585-19       

ASHLYN GORE         IW     OPN MK 196-6    198-8    189-4    583-18       

JESS MURPHY                OPN MA 192-6    189-1    189-5    570-12       

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 24, 2017 

 

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 

MATCH 8 AGGREGATE – TR SHOOTERS 

                                   

                                  MATCH 5  MATCH 6  MATCH 7  MATCH 8 

                                  300 YD   500 YD  600 YD    AGG__ 

JOSH MOORE                 TR  HM 200-14BM 200-14GM 195-9    595-37 GOLD MEDALLION  

ALAN BARNHART       S      TR  HM 200-16GM 197-11   195-7    592-34 1
ST
 HIGH MASTER 

TODD SANDERS               TR  HM 198-12   197-6    196-6    591-24 2
ND
 HIGH MASTER 

DREW RUTHERFORD            TR  HM 200-13   197-7    193-6    590-26       

BOB LORENZ          S      TR  HM 197-12   195-9    197-9 GM 589-30       

TOM MAJEWSKI        G      TR  HM 200-7    193-8    192-6    585-21       

DAVID PESSALL              TR  HM 196-9    197-7    190-4    583-20       

RYAN MCLANE                TR  HM 200-14SM 186-7    194-8    580-29       

KEN KLEMM           S      TR  HM 197-9    189-5    194-7    580-21       

DAVID MOMMAERTS      P     TR  HM 197-8    193-5    190-3    580-16       

WILLIAM LITZ               TR  HM 196-9    187-5    193-6    576-20 

       

RAMSEY ABID                TR  MA 200-13   198-8    196-5    594-26 BRONZE MEDALLION  

RICHARD DIXON       S      TR  MA 198-10   198-9    196-7    592-26 1
ST
 MASTER 

IAN KLEMM                  TR  MA 200-12   198-10   193-9    591-31 2
ND
 MASTER 

TOM JONES           S      TR  MA 198-11   195-10   196-7 BM 589-28 3
RD
 MASTER 

GREG SEIFERT        G      TR  MA 198-12   197-9    194-5    589-26       

SYDNIE LIPSKI       *W     TR  MA 200-10   199-8    189-1    588-19       

PETER JOHNS            SVC TR  MA 191-5    199-13SM 197-7 SM 587-25       

GARY LAVALLEY       S      TR  MA 196-10   195-6    195-6    586-22       

BRIAN MUDD          G      TR  MA 196-10   194-7    192-5    582-22       

WILLIAM GLASGOW            TR  MA 199-9    192-5    191-1    582-15       

RICHARD SKOLSKY     S      TR  MA 197-9    193-7    191-4    581-20       

WILLIAM WHITFILL    S      TR  MA 198-8    194-4    189-4    581-16       

ZOE PYLE            IW     TR  MA 193-8    193-3    194-4    580-15       

LOU CASALE                 TR  MA 200-8    196-8    183-3    579-19       

DON KEZIAH          S      TR  MA 197-7    192-6    187-3    576-16       

 

 

BRIAN HARDER           SVC TR  EX 199-15   199-11BM 196-6    594-32 SILVER MEDALLION 

RICHARD CASS               TR  MK 200-11   199-4    193-4    592-19 1
ST
 EX/SS/MK 

GREG SCHULTE               TR  MK 199-10   199-8    188-3    586-21       

JIM HARTLAGE        S      TR  SS 198-10   182-2    188-3    568-15       

JOSEPH FAIRLEY      S      TR  SS 187-3    184-2    187-5    558-10       

IGNACIO ORTEGA             TR  SS 187-1    181-2    184-4    552-7        

 

 

P=POLICE, SVC= SERVICE, S=SENIOR, G=GRAND SENIOR, W=WOMAN, I=INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR, *=SUB 

JUNIOR, GM=GOLD MEDALLION, SM=SILVER MEDALLION, BM=BRONZE MEDALLION 

 

ALL TIES WERE BROKEN USING CURRENT NRA RULES.  SOME CLASSES WERE COMBINED FOR AWARD 

PURPOSES 

 

 



 

  NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017 

 

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 

MATCH 12 AGGREGATE – OPEN SHOOTERS 

  

                                 MATCH 9  MATCH 10 MATCH 11 MATCH 12 

                                 600YD #1 600YD #2 600YD #3   AGG__ 

PAT SCULLY                 OPN HM 200-11   200-10   199-8    599-29 GOLD MEDALLION 

JOHN MYERS                 OPN HM 200-14   200-16GM 198-12   598-42 SILVER MEDALLION 

LOU MURDICA         S      OPN HM 200-13   200-14SM 198-9    598-36 BRONZE MEDALLION 

JIM MURPHY          G      OPN HM 200-10   199-12   199-13GM 598-35 1
ST
 HIGH MASTER 

BARRY MIZE                 OPN HM 200-17SM 198-12   199-9 SM 597-38 2
ND
 HIGH MASTER 

DAVID DECAREAUX            OPN HM 200-16   200-11BM 197-6    597-33 3
RD
 HIGH MASTER 

WILL MCCLOSKEY II          OPN HM 199-13   199-11   199-6    597-30       

RANDY SNOOK         S      OPN HM 200-11   198-9    198-9    596-29       

WILLIAM MIZELL      G      OPN HM 200-7    197-11   198-11   595-29       

LARRY BARTHOLOME    G      OPN HM 200-10   199-10   196-9    595-29       

JAMES BAUER         G      OPN HM 200-9    196-4    199-7    595-20       

CODY RICHARDSON      P     OPN HM 199-12   199-12   196-11   594-35       

DAN VAN GALDER      S      OPN HM 199-12   198-12   197-9    594-33       

JASON CAMPBELL             OPN HM 198-12   200-11   196-8    594-31       

ROBERT MEAD         S      OPN HM 200-11   199-11   195-8    594-30       

CHARLES VAN HEEL    G      OPN HM 199-13   200-10   195-5    594-28       

JOHN RYKHUS                OPN HM 200-13   196-7    198-4    594-24       

DWAYNE DRAGGOO             OPN HM 200-15   197-12   196-11   593-38       

ROBERT SEBOLD              OPN HM 200-17GM 198-13   195-7    593-37       

EARL LIEBETRAU      G      OPN HM 198-11   199-16   196-4    593-31       

JOHN DUNBAR                OPN HM 200-13   199-9    194-8    593-30       

WILLIAM WITTMAN     G      OPN HM 198-9    197-11   198-7    593-27       

BRIAN W BOWLING            OPN HM 197-8    199-8    197-9    593-25       

JIM FOWLER                 OPN HM 199-11   197-12   196-8    592-31       

JASON PAGAN          P     OPN HM 198-13   195-9    199-8 BM 592-30       

DAVID KOKOSZKA             OPN HM 200-16BM 196-9    195-8    591-33       

WALTER LANGE        S      OPN HM 197-10   196-10   196-7    589-27       

FRANKLIN VANWHY            OPN HM 199-7    197-8    192-8    588-23       

BOB VAZQUEZ                OPN HM 199-6    197-8    192-6    588-20       

ROBERT LOEPFE       S      OPN HM 199-16   197-9    189-5    585-30       

JEFF DICK                  OPN HM 196-6    195-10   192-6    583-22       

KEITH RINGELSTETTER        OPN HM 189-2    194-6    190-1    573-9        

ALI MOHEBBI                OPN HM 197-11   191-7    183-3    571-21       

 

AL LARSON           S      OPN MA 199-9    199-9    197-9    595-27 1
ST
 MA/EX/MK 

EDWARD HARRACH             OPN MA 200-16   199-8    194-7    593-31       

ASHLYN GORE         IW     OPN MK 200-11   197-8    192-9    589-28 2
nd
 MA/EX/MK     

ZACH DUNBAR         I      OPN EX 196-11   197-2    194-6    587-19       

DUANE FITZGERALD    S      OPN MA 199-14   194-2    193-4    586-20       

ERVIN MORSE SR             OPN EX 198-10   195-5    190-6    583-21       

WILLIAM PHILLIPS           OPN EX 197-7    190-4    186-3    573-14       

ERICA PHILLIPS       W     OPN MK 198-10   185-5    189-2    572-17       

MIKE PLUNKETT              OPN MA 193-4    190-2    179-3    562-9        

JESS MURPHY                OPN MA 189-2    184-2    186-2    559-6        

 

 

 

 



 

 

  NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017 

 

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 

MATCH 12 AGGREGATE – TR SHOOTERS 

  

                                 MATCH 9  MATCH 10 MATCH 11 MATCH 12 

                                 600YD #1 600YD #2 600YD #3   AGG__ 

DAVID PESSALL              TR  HM 199-14   198-3 SM 198-7 SM 595-24 GOLD MEDALLION 

ALAN BARNHART       S      TR  HM 200-8    197-4    198-9 GM 595-21 SILVER MEDALLION 

JOSH MOORE                 TR  HM 200-13GM 198-7 GM 196-10   594-30  

BOB LORENZ          S      TR  HM 200-12BM 194-6    195-6    589-24 1
ST
 HIGH MASTER 

WILLIAM LITZ               TR  HM 198-4    195-5    196-4    589-13 2
ND
 HIGH MASTER 

DREW RUTHERFORD            TR  HM 195-6    197-8    196-7    588-21       

TODD SANDERS               TR  HM 195-8    197-11BM 193-5    585-24       

TOM MAJEWSKI        G      TR  HM 194-8    194-6    195-8    583-22       

RYAN MCLANE                TR  HM 198-8    195-4    189-5    582-17       

KEN KLEMM           S      TR  HM 190-4    194-6    190-6    574-16       

DAVID MOMMAERTS      P     TR  HM 193-5    190-3    188-3    571-11       

 

IAN KLEMM                  TR  MA 200-13SM 197-8    196-5    593-26 1
ST
 MASTER 

RICHARD DIXON       S      TR  MA 199-7    196-9    195-2    590-18 2
ND
 MASTER 

TOM JONES           S      TR  MA 198-9    194-4    195-7    587-20 3
RD
 MASTER 

ZOE PYLE            IW     TR  MA 195-4    196-5    196-3    587-12       

SYDNIE LIPSKI       *W     TR  MA 198-12   195-6    193-4    586-22       

RAMSEY ABID                TR  MA 195-4    197-5    192-5    584-14       

LOU CASALE                 TR  MA 198-6    191-3    194-7    583-16       

WILLIAM GLASGOW            TR  MA 196-2    192-5    193-5    581-12       

PETER JOHNS            SVC TR  MA 193-5    193-5    194-8    580-18       

WADE RANKIN                TR  MA 191-3    191-5    197-11BM 579-19 BRONZE MEDALLION      

RICHARD SKOLSKY     S      TR  MA 197-10   191-4    190-4    578-18       

JOHN HUEBENER       S      TR  MA 193-7    191-6    192-3    576-16       

DON KEZIAH          S      TR  MA 194-4    192-6    189-2    575-12       

WILLIAM WHITFILL    S      TR  MA 193-6    189-2    191-5    573-13       

BRIAN MUDD          G      TR  MA 190-6    193-4    190-3    573-13       

GARY LAVALLEY       S      TR  MA 188-9    181-2    193-4    562-15       

GREG SEIFERT        G      TR  MA 193-8    177-4    189-4    559-16       

 

BRIAN HARDER           SVC TR  EX 199-13   196-7    191-2    586-22 1
ST
 EX/SS/MK 

JIM HARTLAGE        S      TR  SS 198-8    196-6    192-7    586-21       

GREG SCHULTE               TR  MK 197-7    189-2    196-9    582-18       

RICHARD CASS               TR  MK 196-9    191-6    189-6    576-21 

BRENDA LAVALLEY     SW     TR  EX 188-4    193-3    189-2    570-9        

JOSEPH FAIRLEY      S      TR  SS 192-3    180-3    186-3    558-9        

IGNACIO ORTEGA             TR  SS 183-2    175-1    177-4    535-7        

 

 

P=POLICE, SVC= SERVICE, S=SENIOR, G=GRAND SENIOR, W=WOMAN, I=INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR, *=SUB 

JUNIOR, GM=GOLD MEDALLION, SM=SILVER MEDALLION, BM=BRONZE MEDALLION 

 

ALL TIES WERE BROKEN USING CURRENT NRA RULES.  SOME CLASSES WERE COMBINED FOR AWARD 

PURPOSES 

 

 

 



 

NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017 

 

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 

MATCH 16 AGGREGATE – OPEN SHOOTERS 

   

                                 MATCH 4   MATCH 8   MATCH 12   MATCH 16 

                                  1
ST
 AGG   2

ND
 AGG    3

RD
 AGG   GRAND AGG 

JOHN MYERS                 OPN HM 599-40    598-49    598-42    1795-131 1
ST
 PL GM 

PAT SCULLY                 OPN HM 597-37    597-38    599-29    1793-104 2
ND
 PL SM 

JIM MURPHY          G      OPN HM 599-38    595-35    598-35    1792-108 3
RD
 PL BM/HiGS 

RANDY SNOOK         S      OPN HM 599-37    596-42    596-29    1791-108 4
TH
 PL/HiS 

DAVID DECAREAUX            OPN HM 595-37    598-46    597-33    1790-116 5
TH
 PL 

BARRY MIZE                 OPN HM 598-35    594-40    597-38    1789-113 6
TH
 PL 

JIM FOWLER                 OPN HM 599-44    598-36    592-31    1789-111 7
TH
 PL 

BRIAN W BOWLING            OPN HM 600-43    596-40    593-25    1789-108 8
TH
 PL 

DWAYNE DRAGGOO             OPN HM 598-34    596-30    593-38    1787-102 9
TH
 PL 

JAMES BAUER         G      OPN HM 597-37    595-35    595-20    1787-92  10
TH
 PL 

ROBERT MEAD         S      OPN HM 599-39    593-30    594-30    1786-99      

LARRY BARTHOLOME    G      OPN HM 597-37    594-26    595-29    1786-92      

WILL MCCLOSKEY II          OPN HM 592-35    596-39    597-30    1785-104     

JASON CAMPBELL             OPN HM 596-39    594-26    594-31    1784-96      

ROBERT SEBOLD              OPN HM 594-41    596-35    593-37    1783-113     

WILLIAM MIZELL      G      OPN HM 594-31    592-33    595-29    1781-93      

DAN VAN GALDER      S      OPN HM 593-33    593-35    594-33    1780-101     

JASON PAGAN          P     OPN HM 597-32    590-38    592-30    1779-100     

DAVID KOKOSZKA             OPN HM 596-45    592-22    591-33    1779-100     

LOU MURDICA         S      OPN HM 598-38    583-24    598-36    1779-98      

WALTER LANGE        S      OPN HM 595-31    594-25    589-27    1778-83      

JOHN RYKHUS                OPN HM 590-25    592-37    594-24    1776-86      

CHARLES VAN HEEL    G      OPN HM 588-24    590-30    594-28    1772-82      

FRANKLIN VANWHY            OPN HM 595-33    589-20    588-23    1772-76      

JEFF DICK                  OPN HM 597-37    590-28    583-22    1770-87      

JOHN DUNBAR                OPN HM 578-17    597-34    593-30    1768-81      

ROBERT LOEPFE       S      OPN HM 591-27    589-22    585-30    1765-79      

EARL LIEBETRAU      G      OPN HM 583-21    589-26    593-31    1765-78      

BOB VAZQUEZ                OPN HM 591-26    581-19    588-20    1760-65      

WILLIAM WITTMAN     G      OPN HM 587-22    577-19    593-27    1757-68      

ALI MOHEBBI                OPN HM 590-24    595-24    571-21    1756-69      

KEITH RINGELSTETTER        OPN HM 558-10    554-10    573-9     1685-29      

CODY RICHARDSON      P     OPN HM   DNF       DNF     594-35     594-35       

 

EDWARD HARRACH             OPN MA 594-32    595-32    593-31    1782-95 1
ST
 MASTER     

AL LARSON           S      OPN MA 590-27    587-26    595-27    1772-80      

DUANE FITZGERALD    S      OPN MA 597-25    586-22    586-20    1769-67      

JESS MURPHY                OPN MA 566-9     570-12    559-6     1695-27      

MIKE PLUNKETT              OPN MA   DNF       DNF     562-9      562-9        

 

ZACH DUNBAR         I      OPN EX 594-36    589-21    587-19    1770-76 1
ST
 EX/MK/HiJ     

ERVIN MORSE SR             OPN EX 587-18    595-25    583-21    1765-64      

ASHLYN GORE         IW     OPN MK 580-21    583-18    589-28    1752-67 HIGH WOMAN 

ERICA PHILLIPS       W     OPN MK 585-22    589-25    572-17    1746-64      

WILLIAM PHILLIPS           OPN EX 588-24    585-19    573-14    1746-57      

VINCE MAHONEY       G      OPN EX 553-10      DNF       DNF      553-10       

 

 



 

 

NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 25, 2017 

 

INDIVIDUAL FINAL RESULTS 

MATCH 16 AGGREGATE – TR SHOOTERS 

   

                                 MATCH 4   MATCH 8   MATCH 12   MATCH 16 

                                  1
ST
 AGG   2

ND
 AGG    3

RD
 AGG   GRAND AGG 

JOSH MOORE                 TR  HM 599-42    595-37    594-30    1788-109 1
ST
 PL GM 

ALAN BARNHART       S      TR  HM 594-39    592-34    595-21    1781-94 2
ND
 PL SM/HiS 

TODD SANDERS               TR  HM 596-37    591-24    585-24    1772-85 6
TH
 PL 

DREW RUTHERFORD            TR  HM 591-28    590-26    588-21    1769-75 7
TH
 PL 

DAVID PESSALL              TR  HM 588-22    583-20    595-24    1766-66 10
TH
 PL 

BOB LORENZ          S      TR  HM 585-24    589-30    589-24    1763-78 1
ST
 HIGH MASTER 

TOM MAJEWSKI        G      TR  HM 591-28    585-21    583-22    1759-71 Hi GS     

WILLIAM LITZ               TR  HM 577-15    576-20    589-13    1742-48      

RYAN MCLANE                TR  HM 577-27    580-29    582-17    1739-73      

KEN KLEMM           S      TR  HM 583-26    580-21    574-16    1737-63      

DAVID MOMMAERTS      P     TR  HM 583-17    580-16    571-11    1734-44      

 

RICHARD DIXON       S      TR  MA 593-26    592-26    590-18    1775-70 3
RD
 PL BM 

IAN KLEMM                  TR  MA 589-29    591-31    593-26    1773-86 4
TH
 PL 

TOM JONES           S      TR  MA 591-19    589-28    587-20    1767-67 8
TH
 PL 

SYDNIE LIPSKI       *W     TR  MA 592-36    588-19    586-22    1766-77 9
TH
 PL/HiWJ 

RAMSEY ABID                TR  MA 584-17    594-26    584-14    1762-57 1
ST
 MASTER    

PETER JOHNS            SVC TR  MA 588-27    587-25    580-18    1755-70 2
ND
 MASTER 

LOU CASALE                 TR  MA 592-19    579-19    583-16    1754-54      

WILLIAM WHITFILL    S      TR  MA 593-28    581-16    573-13    1747-57      

WILLIAM GLASGOW            TR  MA 584-16    582-15    581-12    1747-43      

ZOE PYLE            IW     TR  MA 578-12    580-15    587-12    1745-39      

BRIAN MUDD          G      TR  MA 584-16    582-22    573-13    1739-51      

GARY LAVALLEY       S      TR  MA 589-25    586-22    562-15    1737-62      

GREG SEIFERT        G      TR  MA 584-25    589-26    559-16    1732-67      

DON KEZIAH          S      TR  MA 581-16    576-16    575-12    1732-44      

RICHARD SKOLSKY     S      TR  MA 197-9     581-20    578-18    1356-47      

WADE RANKIN                TR  MA   DNF       DNF     579-19     579-19       

JOHN HUEBENER       S      TR  MA   DNF       DNF     576-16     576-16       

 

BRIAN HARDER           SVC TR  EX 593-24    594-32    586-22    1773-78 5
TH
 PL 

RICHARD CASS               TR  MK 593-29    592-19    576-21    1761-69 1
ST
 EX/SS/MK 

GREG SCHULTE               TR  MK 588-21    586-21    582-18    1756-60      

JIM HARTLAGE        S      TR  SS 573-18    568-15    586-21    1727-54      

JOSEPH FAIRLEY      S      TR  SS 553-5     558-10    558-9     1669-24      

IGNACIO ORTEGA             TR  SS 539-3     552-7     535-7     1626-17      

BRENDA LAVALLEY     SW     TR  EX 575-23      DNF     570-9     1145-32      

 

 

P=POLICE, SVC= SERVICE, S=SENIOR, G=GRAND SENIOR, W=WOMAN, I=INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR, *=SUB 

JUNIOR, GM=GOLD MEDALLION, SM=SILVER MEDALLION, BM=BRONZE MEDALLION 

 

ALL TIES WERE BROKEN USING CURRENT NRA RULES.  SOME CLASSES WERE COMBINED FOR AWARD 

PURPOSES 

 

 

 



 

NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 26, 2017 

 

4 MAN TEAM FINAL RESULTS 

 

 

MATCH 15 – OPEN TEAMS 

 

              BRUX/LAPUA/BORDEN                         HM 1600-115 GOLD MEDALLION 

         Capt.: ERIK CORTINA / Coach: ROBERT SEBOLD 

          MATCH 13   MATCH 14    AGG 

PAT SCULLY                 OPN HM 200-15     200-15    400-30   

STEVE HARP                 OPN HM 200-15     200-10    400-25   

ERIK CORTINA               OPN HM 200-16     200-14    400-30   

JAY CHRISTOPHERSON         OPN MA 200-13     200-17    400-30   

                     TEAM TOTAL   800-59 GM  800-56 GM 

 

 

              21ST CENTURY SHOOTING                     HM 1597-114 SILVER MEDALLION 

         Capt.: JOE MEYER / Coach: BRIAN W BOWLING 

      MATCH 13   MATCH 14    AGG 

JOE MEYER                  OPN HM 200-15     199-11    399-26   

DAVID DECAREAUX            OPN HM 199-15     200-17    399-32   

RANDY SNOOK         S      OPN HM 200-17     200-16    400-33   

BARRY MIZE                 OPN HM 200-14     199-9     399-23   

                     TEAM TOTAL   799-61 BM  798-53 SM 

 

 

              TEAM BERGER                               HM 1595-113 BRONZE MEDALLION 

         Capt.:  / Coach: MIDDLETON TOMPKINS 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

JIM MURPHY          G      OPN HM 200-18     200-17    400-35   

DANNY J BIGGS       G      OPN HM 199-15     199-12    398-27   

LARRY BARTHOLOME    G      OPN HM 200-13     197-8     397-21   

ROBERT BOCK         G      OPN HM 200-16     200-14    400-30   

                     TEAM TOTAL   799-62 SM  796-51 

  

 

              US LAPUA                                  HM 1595-93  

         Capt.: DUANE FITZGERALD / Coach: WILL MCCLOSKEY II 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

DUANE FITZGERALD    S      OPN MA 200-11     198-7     398-18   

LOU MURDICA         S      OPN HM 199-11     200-15    399-26   

EDWARD HARRACH             OPN MA 200-16     200-14    400-30   

WALTER LANGE        S      OPN HM 199-12     199-7     398-19   

       TEAM TOTAL   798-50     797-43 BM 

 

 

              INDIANA OPEN GOLD                         MA 1593-88  

         Capt.: WADE RANKIN / Coach: DWAYNE DRAGGOO 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

CODY RICHARDSON      P     OPN HM 200-12     200-8     400-20   

WADE RANKIN                TR  MA 196-9      200-10    396-19   

JEFF HOPKINS               OPN MA 200-16     199-8     399-24   

BRAD PLANT          S      OPN MA 200-14     198-11    398-25   

                     TEAM TOTAL   796-51     797-37 



 

 

OPEN TEAMS PAGE 2 

 

              FAMILY AND FRIENDS                        HM 1591-96  

         Capt.: JOHN DUNBAR / Coach: JOHN DUNBAR 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

WILLIAM WITTMAN     G      OPN HM 195-6      199-14    394-20   

JAMES BAUER         G      OPN HM 200-14     198-14    398-28   

JOHN DUNBAR                OPN HM 200-15     199-10    399-25   

ZACH DUNBAR         I      OPN EX 200-13     200-10    400-23   

       TEAM TOTAL   795-48     796-48 

 

 

              LONG SHOTS                                HM 1591-86  

         Capt.: JEFF COCHRAN / Coach: MICHELLE GALLAGHER 

           MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

DAVID GOSNELL              OPN HM 199-12     198-10    397-22   

ROBERT MARK WALKER         OPN HM 200-8      196-9     396-17   

JEFF COCHRAN               OPN HM 200-11     200-13    400-24   

ANDY AMBER          G      OPN HM 198-10     200-13    398-23   

       TEAM TOTAL   797-41     794-45 

 

 

              ARMED FARMERS                             HM 1588-82  

         Capt.: BRIAN NETTESHEIM / Coach: BRIAN NETTESHEIM 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

EARL LIEBETRAU      G      OPN HM 197-11     198-9     395-20   

JEFF DICK                  OPN HM 198-16     200-10    398-26   

KEITH RINGELSTETTER        OPN HM 197-1      198-9     395-10   

BRIAN NETTESHEIM           OPN MA 200-17     200-9     400-26   

       TEAM TOTAL   792-45     796-37 

 

 

              BRIDGEVILLE RIFLE CLUB                    HM 1583-71  

         Capt.: DAVID KOKOSZKA / Coach:  

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

RAMSEY ABID                TR  MA 199-10     192-4     391-14   

DAVID KOKOSZKA             OPN HM 198-10     200-13    398-23   

FRANKLIN VANWHY            OPN HM 199-10     199-8     398-18   

WILLIAM MIZELL      G      OPN HM 199-9      197-7     396-16   

                     TEAM TOTAL   795-39     788-32 

 

  

              INDIANA OPEN BLUE                         EX 1579-76  

         Capt.: JIM FOWLER / Coach: DANIEL SWITZER 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

WILLIAM PHILLIPS           OPN EX 197-4      194-4     391-8    

BRIAN HARDER           SVC TR  EX 199-8      197-10    396-18   

ERICA PHILLIPS       W     OPN MK 196-12     198-9     394-21   

JIM FOWLER                 OPN HM 200-15     198-14    398-29  

      TEAM TOTAL   792-39     787-37 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

NRA F-CLASS MID-RANGE NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIPS 

WINNEQUAH GUN CLUB, INC. 

 

P.O.BOX 296, LODI WISCONSIN 5355 

SEPTEMBER 26, 2017 

 

4 MAN TEAM FINAL RESULTS 

 

 

MATCH 15 – TR TEAMS 

 

 

              WOLVERILLO RANCH RIFLE TEAM               MA 1587-67 GOLD MEDALLION 

         Capt.: DEAN WHEELER / Coach:  

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

RUSSELL MYERS              TR  EX 200-10     199-8     399-18   

RAYMOND WEAVER      S      TR  HM 200-11     200-10    400-21   

JENNIFFER BONDURANT  W     TR  MA 200-8      195-4     395-12   

DEAN WHEELER        S      TR  HM 198-9      195-7     393-16   

                     TEAM TOTAL   798-38 GM  789-29 BM 

 

 

 

              MICHIGAN FTR TEAM                         HM 1586-75 SILVER MEDALLION 

         Capt.: ALAN BARNHART / Coach: TOM MAJEWSKI 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

JOSH MOORE                 TR  HM 200-12     195-5     395-17   

BOB LORENZ          S      TR  HM 197-10     199-10    396-20   

RICHARD DIXON       S      TR  MA 199-11     197-3     396-14   

ALAN BARNHART       S      TR  HM 199-12     200-12    399-24   

                     TEAM TOTAL   795-45 SM  791-30 GM 

 

 

 

              TEXAS FTR RIFLE TEAM                      MA 1581-83 BRONZE MEDALLION 

         Capt.: JOHN SKIP BARKLEY / Coach: ROBERT MEAD 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

PETER JOHNS            SVC TR  MA 198-10     200-11    398-21   

JOHN HUEBENER       S      TR  MA 194-7      192-1     386-8    

JOHN SKIP BARKLEY   S      TR  MA 200-14     200-13    400-27   

GREG BARKLEY        S      TR  EX 199-12     198-15    397-27   

                     TEAM TOTAL   791-43 BM  790-40 SM 

 

 

 

              VIRGINIA F-CLASS                          HM 1573-70  

         Capt.: DAVID PESSALL / Coach:  

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

STEVE ERNST         S      TR  HM 199-10     197-9     396-19   

DAVID PESSALL              TR  HM 199-15     199-9     398-24   

WILLIAM LITZ               TR  HM 197-10     195-5     392-15   

KEN KLEMM           S      TR  HM 190-6      197-6     387-12   

                     TEAM TOTAL   785-41     788-29 

 

 



 

TR TEAMS PAGE 2 

 

              NOBODY                                    HM 1563-56  

         Capt.: DREW RUTHERFORD / Coach:  

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

GREG SEIFERT        G      TR  MA 195-8      191-3     386-11   

DREW RUTHERFORD            TR  HM 200-13     195-6     395-19   

ANDREW JEWISON             TR  MA 196-6      196-6     392-12   

JOHN RYKHUS                OPN HM 197-7      193-7     390-14   

                     TEAM TOTAL   788-34     775-22 

 

 

 

              TEAM INDIANA FTR                          MA 1574-68  

         Capt.: LOU CASALE / Coach: DAN POHLABEL 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

MIKE PLUNKETT              OPN MA 195-8      195-5     390-13   

TODD SANDERS               TR  HM 200-12     200-8     400-20   

RICHARD CASS               TR  MK 194-9      192-4     386-13   

LOU CASALE                 TR  MA 200-12     198-10    398-22   

                     TEAM TOTAL   789-41     785-27 

 

 

 

              PHOENIX PRECISION FTR RIFLE TEAM          MA 1557-54  

         Capt.:  / Coach: ERVIN MORSE SR 

     MATCH 13   MATCH 14     AGG 

GARY LAVALLEY       S      TR  MA 197-8      196-8     393-16   

BRENDA LAVALLEY     SW     TR  EX 196-11     191-6     387-17   

DAN VAN GALDER      S      OPN HM 191-3      195-7     386-10   

SYDNIE LIPSKI       *W     TR  MA 195-5      196-6     391-11   

                     TEAM TOTAL   779-27     778-27 

 

  

 

P=POLICE, SVC= SERVICE, S=SENIOR, G=GRAND SENIOR, W=WOMAN, I=INTERMEDIATE JUNIOR, *=SUB 

JUNIOR, GM=GOLD MEDALLION, SM=SILVER MEDALLION, BM=BRONZE MEDALLION 

 

ALL TIES WERE BROKEN USING CURRENT NRA RULES.  SOME CLASSES WERE COMBINED FOR AWARD 

PURPOSES 

 

 


